Policy 2020. 

3.The great 

scholar,educationist, psychologist and a philosopher named Late Shri Lajjaram Tomar Ji 

prepared Panchpadi System of Vidya Bharti for classroom teaching.All the teachers should 

implement Panchpadi in their classrooms.  

Nine hundred forty one(941) participants have taken part very successfully in thirty 

batches at English communication centre established at Bhaurav Devras Saraswati Vidya 

Mandir Noida.  

The next and 31st batch of English communication will be conducted from 11th of 

August to 26th of August 2025 for the male participants who teach English from class Arun